IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

BLAIR WILSON, INDIVIDUALLY, Appellant,

No. 68274

VS.

AMBER NICOLE MILNER, INDIVIDUALLY,

FILED

Respondent.

NOV 2 3 2015

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY DEPLITY RESON

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN.

BY:

cc: Hon. Susan Johnson, District Judge
Thomas J. Tanksley, Settlement Judge
Snell & Wilmer, LLP/Las Vegas
Fassett & Cardoza
Eglet Prince
Keating Law Group
Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

15 - 35748